CITY OF RAPID CITY

CDBG PROGRAM DIVISION
300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD 57701-5035
(605) 394-4181

Michelle Schuelke
City of Rapid City
300 6" Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

May 7, 2020

Linda Reidt Kilber

CFO

Behavior Management Systems
350 Elk Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

Dear Ms. Reidt Kilber;

Rapid City’s CDBG awards are based on estimated funding allocations and, at times, adjustments may be
necessary. Per the Subrecipient contract, “The City/Grantee may, in its discretion, amend this Subrecipient Contract
to conform with federal, state or local governmental guidelines, policies and available funding amounts, or for other
reasons. If such amendments result in a change in the funding, the scope of services, or schedule of the activities to
be undertaken as part of this Subrecipient Contract, such modifications will be incorporated only by written
amendment signed by both City/Grantee and Subrecipient.”

This City/Grantee must make the following amendments to conform with federal guidelines:

The FY19 award reduction of $28,600, resulting in an FY19 award of $37,600.
The FY20 award increase of $19,900, resulting in an FY20 award of $49,481.

Contract amendments will be provided for your records. If you have any questions or need further assistance, please
contact me at michelle.schuelke@rcgov.org or (605) 394-4181. The CDBG Program Division office is available for
technical assistance regarding this and other matters related to the CDBG program.

Singgrely,
C

Michelle Schuelke
CDBG Program Division Manager

cc: Alanna Seljeskog

I
Equal Opportunity Employer and Lender
The City of Rapid City does not discriminate based on disability and provides reasonable accommodations to ensure people with disabilities have equal access to City
programs, services, and employment opportunities. To request a reasenable accommodation, please contact Nick Stroot, Section 504 and ADA Coordinator, at (605) 394-
4136. To request language assistance to participate in City programs and services, including free oral interpretation or translation of written materials, please call (605) 394-
4181. For TDD/TTY, please dial 711.



